Philips Semiconductors Low Voltage Products Objective specification
74LVT3733.3 Volt ABT octal transparent latch (3–State)
2July 1993
FEATURES
• Designed for use in the 3.3V
high–performance market
• Supports mixed–mode signal operation; 5V
input and output voltages with 3.3V VCC

COUT Output capacitance VI = 0V or VCC 7 pF
ICCZ Total supply current Outputs disabled; VCC =5.5V 50 µA
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE DRAWING NUMBER
20–Pin Plastic SOL -40°C to +85°C 74LVT373D 0172D
20–Pin Plastic SSOP -40°C to +85°C 74LVT373DB 1640B
20–Pin Plastic TSSOP -40°C to +85°C 74LVT373PW TBD
PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NUMBER SYMBOL FUNCTION
1 OE Output enable input (active-Low)
3, 4, 7, 8, 13, 14, 17, 18 D0-D7 Data inputs
2, 5, 6, 9, 12, 15, 16, 19 Q0-Q7 Data outputs
11 E Enable input (active-High)
10 GND Ground (0V)
20 VCC Positive supply voltage
Philips Semiconductors  Low Voltage Products Objective specification
74LVT3733.3 Volt ABT octal transparent latch (3–State)
July 1993 3
FUNCTION TABLE
INPUTS INTERNAL OUTPUTS OPERATING MODE
OE E Dn REGISTER Q0 – Q7